this document and in the Q1/2025 MD&A.

33

HIGH-QUALITY INVESTMENT PROPERTIES
& MORTGAGES PORTFOLIOS

$1.5B INVESTMENT PROPERTIES $1.2B MORTGAGES

▪ Capital-efficient investment properties

▪ Average lease terms remaining of ~9 years1

▪ Large portion rented to governments

▪ Occupancy2 above market at 86%

▪ Lower risk profile via unlevered ownership

▪ 99.7% of investment properties are in Canada

▪ Disciplined underwriting process

▪ 63% of mortgages are insured

▪ 86% of mortgages are in Canada

$2.7B

Mortgage portfolio by property type

Office 4%

Retail 9%

Industrial 8%

Land 0%

Multi-residential 79%

Investment properties by property type

Office 84%

Retail 7%

Industrial 4%

Land 5%

Multi-residential 0%

Combined portfolios

Data as at March 31, 2025.   1  Weighted average lease term.  2   Occupancy rate on investment properties is calculated by dividing the total number of square feet rented by the total number of
   square feet in the Company’s real estate portfolio. Land and real estate properties intended for redevelopment are excluded from the calculation.

Multi-
residential: 34%

Office: 49%

Retail: 8%

Industrial: 6%Land: 3%

34

IMMEDIATE SENSITIVITIES

as at March 31, 2025

IMMEDIATE IMPACT

Net income1 Equity
OCI only3

Equity
OCI3 and

net income4
Solvency ratio CSM

$M post-tax $M post-tax $M post-tax
Percentage

points
$M pre-tax

PUBLIC EQUITY
Immediate +10% change in market values2 100 25 125 (0.5%) 250

Immediate -10% change in market values2 (100) (25) (125) 0.5% (275)

PRIVATE NON-FIXED
INCOME (NFI) ASSETS

Immediate +10% change in market values of
private equity, invest. property and infrastructure 300 25 325 1.5% —

Immediate -10% change in market values of
private equity, invest. property and infrastructure (300) (25) (325) (1.5%) —

INTEREST RATES
Immediate parallel shift of +50 bps on all rates (25) 25 — (0.5%) 25

Immediate parallel shift of -50 bps on all rates — (25) (25) 0.5% (25)

CORPORATE SPREADS
Immediate parallel shift of +50 bps (25) 75 50 0.5% —

Immediate parallel shift of -50 bps — (75) (75) (0.5%) —

PROVINCIAL GOV.
BOND SPREADS

Immediate parallel shift of +50 bps 25 (50) (25) (0.5%) 75

Immediate parallel shift of -50 bps (25) 50 25 0.5% (100)

Rounding ±25 ±25 ±25 ±0.5% ±25
1   Represents the impact on net income attributed to common shareholders. (Note that non-core adjustments corresponds to the difference between actual reported net investment result and management's
expectations which include equity and investment properties long-term expected average annual returns of 8%-9% on aggregate).  2  Excluding preferred shares.   3   Impact of macroeconomic variations on equity OCI
is related to the Company’s pension plan. 4 Net income attributed to common shareholders.
See the “Forward-looking statements” section in this document.

For more information on sensitivities, please refer to